503171780 02/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3218396

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	IGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA					
		Name			Execution D	
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH LIMITED		D)		02/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА					
Name:	CALLAG		ION RESEARCH L	MITED		
Street Address:	P.O. BO	O. BOX 31310				
City:	LOWER	HUTT				
State/Country:	NEW ZE	ALAND				
Postal Code:	5040					
		N	lumber			
Property Type						
		N	lumber			
Application Number:	1	N 3704896	lumber			
Application Number:			lumber			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA		3704896	lumber			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	 ATA (206)682-6031			ssful. it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA (sent to	3704896 206)682-6031 the e-mail addi	ress first; if that is			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (sent to rovided; (3704896 206)682-6031 the e-mail addi if that is unsuc 206) 622-4900	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA sent to rovided; (3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (sent to rovided; (j(3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addu</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip IAI HAN, PH.D.	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (sent to rovided; (ji }	3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addu</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip IAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW G	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be com ROUP PLLC			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (sent to rovided; (j f S 7	3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addu</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW G 701 FIFTH AVE.	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be .com ROUP PLLC , SUITE 5400			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (sent to rovided; (j f S 7	3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addu</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW G 701 FIFTH AVE.	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be com ROUP PLLC			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (sent to provided; (ju ju 7 S	3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addu</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW G 701 FIFTH AVE.	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be .com ROUP PLLC , SUITE 5400 HINGTON 98104			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (sent to provided; (ju ju 7 S	3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip 1AI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW G 201 FIFTH AVE. SEATTLE, WAS	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be c.com ROUP PLLC , SUITE 5400 HINGTON 98104			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (sent to provided; (ju ju 7 S	3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip 1AI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW G 701 FIFTH AVE. SEATTLE, WAS	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be c.com ROUP PLLC , SUITE 5400 HINGTON 98104			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATA (sent to provided; (ju ju 7 S	3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW G 701 FIFTH AVE. SEATTLE, WAS 480330.40 HAI HAN,	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be o.com ROUP PLLC , SUITE 5400 HINGTON 98104 93USPC PH.D.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (sent to provided; (ju ju 7 S	3704896 206)682-6031 <i>the e-mail addu</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 206) 622-4900 enniferl@seedip 1AI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW G 701 FIFTH AVE. SEATTLE, WAS 480330.40 HAI HAN, /Hai Han/	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be o.com ROUP PLLC , SUITE 5400 HINGTON 98104 93USPC PH.D.			





COMPANIES OFFICE

Certificate of Incorporation

CALLAGHAN INNOVATION RESEARCH LIMITED 545472

This is to certify that INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1955 on the 22nd day of June 1992 and was reregistered to become a company under the Companies Act 1993 on the 16th day of July 1996

and changed its name to CALLAGHAN INNOVATION RESEARCH LIMITED on the 1st day of February 2013.

Registrar of Companies 1st day of February 2013

For further details relating to this company check http://www.business.govt.nz/companies/app/ui/pages/companies/545472 Certificate generated 01 February 2013 10:37 AM NZDT

PATENT REEL: 034924 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 02/09/2015